o 12/ 3407
. Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION O R ! G , N mmcm
PR On & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION A L Miegegﬁwgﬁ
CON F I D ENT I WELL COMPLETION FORM
o ) LL. HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32912 _ APl No. 15 - 15-205-26934 ~ 00 ‘bﬁ
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC County... Wilson
Address: 200-Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149 _C. NE. SE.NW gec. 20 Top 28S 5. R.ABE [X] gast] ] west
City/State/Zip; 1680 st from & /@) (irele one} Wine of Section
Purchaser: b oo g 3000 ot from ©) W (airote oney Line of Section
Operator Contact PersonTim_Carroll KL{L Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Fhone: (620 ) ___332-1600 pEC-3-4-2007 @eoney NED SE  NW 8w
Contractor: Nams: L & S Well Service Lease Nams: COX well & 20-B2
License: 33374 CONFH DENTIAL Fletd Narne: Guilford

Walisite Geologist:

Producing Formatian:

Cherokee Coals

Des;?mta Type of Complation: Elevafion: Gmétgxd .....mgé.z.mm Kelly Bushing: 548
New Well Re-Entry Workover Totat Demh s 1 Back Total Depth;
e Ol SWD SIOW Terop. Abd, Amaount of Surface Pipe Setand Cemented at 228 Feet
X _GQGas ENMHA siIgw Muttiple Stage Cemerting Collar Used? [Jyres Kine
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set - Fest
it Workovsi/Re-entry: Qld Wall info as llows: it Altemate H completion, cement circulated from
| Qperator: foet dapth to
Wall Neme:

Qriginal Comp. Data: Originat Total Depth:

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
{Data must be colfected from the Reserve PIE)

A2~ D\/& . %:/?;70‘]

Deepening  _____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chicride content ppm  Fhidvolums_ . ... bbis
—— F’Iug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
—— Commingled Deocket No

o Location of fiuig dispossal if hauled offsite:

Dued Complation Dacket No. .

e Other (SWO or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Neme:
Leage Name: License No. :
e QM13/2006 __ 9/15/2006

"Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or - Quarter Sec. Twp. 8. R [ east ) west
Recompletion Date : Recompleteon Date County: Docket Ne.:_.!

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Cornmisston, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82.3-130, 82-3-108 and 82.3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be heid confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wiiting and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geotogist well report shall be attached vath this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirsments of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully cqmpf ied with and the staterments

herein are camplsw end ot to the best of my knowledge.

e

Tite: Vlce Operatmg Manager ate: _12/31/2006

Bignature:

{ KCC Qtfice Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Bubseribed and sworn to before me this31.____ day onggamLer_.._____-__. wDonios, Yes [] pate:
) Wireline Log Reoelved
20_91_,___, ‘\nlnu, :
“ AR o, Gootoglst Fiaport Received
Notary Public; £ G H Q %, WG Pistribution
& b\N."" R Td ‘—
Date Commisston Expires: ./ 9/2//,7 57,13: 'NO-\:'AR‘( EACY
I \C % %
= i PUBQZ P § = . RE,CE!VEDA
Y wN’/ fod KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
R XS
eS8 JAN 05 2007
4 E F \4?‘\\‘ 5 .
/ "“Ilnlﬂ\“ \.; . CONSEMTIONDMSION

WICHITA, KS



Operator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name: __COX well & __20-B2 . i

gec....20 wp.28S s, mI6E = [Feast [Jwest County: . Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detalt all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving Interval
tested, time tool open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn pressure reached static lsvel, hydrostatic prassures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet If more space Is needed. Attach copy of ail
Electric Wireline Loge surveyed. Attach final geclogicat well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Teken [OYes [YNo [XjLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Altach Adtditional Sheots)
Name ; Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologicel Survay Oves Hne
Cores Taken Cves [RNo See Attached
Electric Log Run [kves [ JNo
{Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Rum:
Density Nuetron

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Jused
Reportatl strings set-conductor, surface, intermediale, production, eto.
Size Hote Size Casin Weight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase ot String Drilact Set{in o.n?) Lbs. /FL. Depth Comont Used Y ditives
Surface 11" 8.625 32 22.6 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 1348 OoOWwWC 200
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depih Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Parcent Addilives
Perforata Top Bollom
e Profoct Casing
e PUG Bagk TD
— Plug Oft Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acig, Fracture, Shot, Cament Squseze Record
Speclly Footage of Each interval Perforaled ] (Arvount and Kindg of Matertat Used) Depih
TUBING RECORD Size Sel At Packsr At Linet Run
N/A Cves [ o
Dafe of Firsl, Resumerd Produstion, SWD or &nhr. Progiuoing Method
N/A O wewing L] Pumping Cleasun O oswr ®eam
Estimated Produstion ol Bbls. Gas Mef Wator Bhbis, Gas-0il Ratlo Gravily
Per 24 Howrs
Disposition of Qas METHOD OF COMPLETION Produstion mterval
[(Jvented [TJsol¢ [ Jusedonloase [Jopentote  [Jeert.  [7] Duatty Gomp.  [] Commingled

(¥ vented, Sukmit ACO-18) C' Other (Speaity)




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543-A 22000 Rd.

Cherryvale, KS 67335
620-328-4433

0-1

1-40'
40-155
1565-180
180-270
270-286
286-366
366-456
456-462
462-488
488-580
580-640
640-645
645-675
675-680
680-693
693-740
740-745
745-791
791-794
794-795
795-817
817-819
819-840
840-857
857-877
877-881
881-892
892-896
896-897
897-920
920-937
937-973
973-974
974-983
983-984
984-1026
1026-1027
1027-1046
1046-1047
1047-1070
1070-1077
1077-1127
1127-1140
1140-1190
1190-1205
1205-1265

DIRT

LIME

SHALE

LIME 0
SHALE

LIME

SANDY SHALE
LIME

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
LIME

SHALE

LIME

SANDY SHALE
LIME

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SAND

SANDY SHALE
LIME

COAL

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

LIME

BLACK SHALE
LIME

BLACK SHALE
COAL

SHALE .
SANDY SHALE
SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

LAMINATED SAND

SANDY SHALE
SAND '
SANDY SHALE
SAND

SANDY SHALE

DRILLER LOG Cox #20-B2

S20, T28S, R16E

CARROLL ENERGY A Wilson County

API#15-205-26934-0000

9-12-06 Drilled 11" hole and
Set 22.6' of 8 5/8" Surface pipe
Set with 6 sacks of Portland Cement

9-13-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
9-13-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1363'

260' 0"

360' 0"

435' 0" .

prasph KGG
611 0" oEC 39 2007
661' 0"

786' 0" CONFIDENTIAL
811' 0" :

861' SLIGHT BLOW

887' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

912' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1012' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1087' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1112' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1212' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1237' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1288' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

1363' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

Page 1 of 2 Ks



. L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543-A 22000 Rd.

Cherryvale, KS 67335
620-328-4433

1265-1266 COAL
1266-1271 SHALE
1271-1363 LIME

T.D. 1363

DRILLER LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Page 2 of 2

Cox #20-B2

S$20, T28S, R16E
Wilson County
API#15-205-26934-0000

KCc
DEC 3 1 2007

CONFIDENT

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road Dae | Invoice
- Chanute, KS 66720 | 912712006 526
Mobile (620) 431-8945 KCC .’ o e o208 i
: ell Name: Cox #20-
. FED # DEC 31 il : Section: 20 :
Township: 288
Carroll Energy, LLC @@NFQDENT“AL M Range;i 283 3
2198 Valley High Drive County:  Wilson
Independence, KS 67301 g AP i 205-26934-00-00 ;

Y o Es s a o S G

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:
HOLE SIZE:

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:
WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

Production Casing

63/4

TOTAL DEPT: 1363

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 300 PSI
(x) Shut in Pressure Set float
( ) Lost Circulation
(x) Good Cement Returns
() Topped off well with_ Sacks
(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product

Quantity

Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing

Amount

4.5

1,348

3.00 4,044.00T

R&ECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 015 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
wi KS

Hooked onto 4.5" casing. Established

Subtotal

$4,044.00

circulation with 30 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO,
1 COTTON ahead, blended 200 sacks of OWC cement,
and pumped 21 barrels of water.

Sales Tax (7.3%)

$295.21

Balance Due

$4,339.21




