KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 September 1999
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32912	API No. 15 - 15-205-26934 - 00 -00		
Carroll Energy, LLC	County: Wilson		
ddress: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149	C_NE_SE_NW Sec. 20 Twp. 28S s. R. 16E X East West		
htty/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301	1680 feet from S /Q (circle one) Line of Section		
Purchaser.	_3000feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section		
Operator Contact PersonTim Carroll KCC	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>332-1600</u> <u>DEC 3 1 2007</u>	(circle one) NO SE NW SW		
Contractor: Name: L & S VVell Service	Lease Name: COX Well #: 20-B2		
Icense: 33374 CONFIDENTIA	110001000000000000000000000000000000000		
Velisite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals		
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 982 Kelly Bushing:		
X New Well Re-Entry Workover			
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet		
X_GasENHRSIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐Yes ☒ No		
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet		
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from		
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx,cmt/_		
Vell Name:	Alt 2 - Da - 3/31/C		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD			
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis Dewatering method used		
Commingled Docket No.			
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:		
•	Lease Name: License No.:		
9/12/2006 9/13/2006 9/15/2006 pud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. REastWest County:Docket No.:		
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log-TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well.	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-18 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.		
1. 21			
lignature:	KCC Office Use ONLY		
Vice Operating Manager Date: 12/31/2006	Letter of Confidentiality Received		
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 31day of December	If Denied, Yes Date:		
007	Wireline Log Received		
CARP	Geologist Report Received		
lotary Public:	UiC Distribution		
10/2/20 5000 0000			
Pate Commission Expires: 10/24/08 50 NOTARY			
Pate Commission Expires: 10/24/08 NOTARY PUBLIC My Appt. Exp.	RECEIVED		

Operator Name: <u>Carro</u>	ii Elleigy, LLC	·····		Lease	Name:_	COX		_ Well #:	0-B2 ·
_{Зес. 20 тwp. 28S}	s. R <u>16E</u>	☐ } East	West	Count	y: Wil:	son			
NSTRUCTIONS: Showsted, time tool open a semperature, fluid recovered to the control of the contr	and closed, flowing rery, and flow rates	and shut-ir if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether s long with t	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom hale
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Allach Additional Sh	eats)	☐ Yes	No €		Σk	og Format	ion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	☐ Yes	⊠ No		Name)		Top	Datum
Cores Taken Yes No Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠ No	See Attached						
lst All E. Logs Run:					-				
Density Nuetro	n								
									
		Report		RECORD onductor, s	□ Në urface, inte	w Used rmediale, produc	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hote Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	We Lbs.	ight /FL	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives
Surface	11"	8.6	625	32		22.6	Portland	6	
Production	6 3/4	4	1/2	10.5		1348	owc	200	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	ING / SOU	EEZE RECORI	<u> </u>		
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement Top Bottom Protect Casing Plug Back TD		#Sacks				ercent Additives			
Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
	-) J	1	
	_						, ,	,	
	_								
	-								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Sel At		Packer /	at N/A	Liner Run	∏Yes 🔀 No		<u> </u>
Date of First, Resumerd F N/A	raduation, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met		Flowing	Pump	ing Gas Lif	l 🗆 Ofine	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	OII I	3bis.	Gas	Mcf	Wale	r E	Bbls. G	las-Oli Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION				Production Inte	rval		
Vented Sold	Lised on Lease	Too.	Open Hole	Perl	r. 🔲 D	ually Comp.	Commingled _		

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543-A 22000 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335
620-328-4433

1205-1265 SANDY SHALE

DRILLER LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Cox #20-B2 S20, T28S, R16E Wilson County API#15-205-26934-0000

0-1	DIRT	9-12-06 Drilled 11" hole a	nd
1~40'	LIME	Set 22.6' of 8 5/8" Surface	pipe
40-155	SHALE	Set with 6 sacks of Portla	nd Cement
155-180	LIME .		
180-270	SHALE	9-13-06 Started drilling 6	3/4" hole
270-286	LIME		
286-366	SANDY SHALE	9-13-06 Finished drilling	to T.D. 1363'
366-456	LIME		
456-462	SHALE	260' 0"	
462-488	SANDY SHALE	360' 0"	
488-580	LIME	435' 0"	,
580-640	SHALE	460' 0"	
640-645	LIME	611' 0"	DE
645-675	SANDY SHALE	661' 0"	
675-680	LIME	786' 0"	COX
680-693	SHALE	811' 0"	
693-740	SANDY SHALE	861' SLIGHT BLOW	
740-745	SAND	887' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
745-791	SANDY SHALE	912' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
791-794	LIME	1012' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
794-795	COAL	1087' 3" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
795-817	LIME	1112' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
817-819	BLACK SHALE	1212' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
819-840	SHALE	1237' 2" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
840-857	SAND	1288' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
857-877	LIME	1363' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE	
877-881	BLACK SHALE	•	
881-892	LIME		
892-896	BLACK SHALE		
896-897	COAL		
897-920	SHALE		
920-937	SANDY SHALE		
937-973	SHALE		•
973-974	COAL		
974-983	SHALE	•	
983-984	COAL		
984-1026	SHALE		
1026-1027	COAL		
1027-1046	SHALE		
1046-1047	COAL		
1047-1070	SHALE		
1070-1077	LAMINATED SAND		
1077-1127	SANDY SHALE		
1127-1140	SAND CHAIR		
1140-1190	SANDY SHALE		REC
1190-1205	SAND		KANSAS CORPO

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
 543-A 22000 Rd.
 Cherryvale, KS 67335
 620-328-4433

DRILLER LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Cox #20-B2 S20, T28S, R16E Wilson County API#15-205-26934-0000

1265-1266 COAL 1266-1271 SHALE 1271-1363 LIME

T.D. 1363'



RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945 FED#

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

Date	Invoice
9/27/2006	526

Date: 9-15-06 Well Name: Cox #20-B2

Section: Township:

20 28S

Range: County:

16E Wilson

205-26934-00-00

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

Production Casing

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

1363

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 500 PSI

(x) Shut in Pressure Set float

() Lost Circulation

(x) Good Cement Returns

) Topped off well with Sacks

(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	1,348	3.00	4,044.00T
		·	
		FAECI KANSAS CORPOR	IVED TION COMMISSION
		JAN 0	5 2007
		CONSERVATI WICHI	ON DIVISION TA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5" casing. Established circulation with 30 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 200 sacks of OWC cement, and pumped 21 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$4,044.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$295.21
Balance Due	\$4,339.21